

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 6 of 2022

Mayengbam Rojee Devi @
Luwang Leima

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
(Video Conference)

10.02.2022

Mr.Ch.Ngongo, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 and submits that he is filing Vakalatnama within the course of the day.

Accordingly, list the matter on 21.2.2022.

Furnish a copy of this order to learned counsel for the parties through their respective emails/WhatsApp.

JUDGE

Priyojit