

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 6 of 2022

Mayengbam Rojee Devi @
Luwang Leima

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
(Video Conference)

24.03.2022

Heard Mr. L. Sanjoy, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Reena Chongtham, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 & 3, is allowed a week's time to file counter affidavit subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1000/- to the High Court Bar Association and production of receipt thereof.

List the matter on 05.04.2022.

Furnish a copy of this order to learned counsel for the parties through their respective emails/WhatsApp.

JUDGE

joshua