

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 6 of 2022

Mayengbam Rojee Devi @ Luwang Leima ... *Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

12-04-2022

Heard Mr. Joychandra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mrs. L. Monomala, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondent No. 1 and Mr. Ch. Ngongo, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

It is submitted by Mr. Ch. Ngongo, learned counsel that counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 will be filed during the course of the day and made a prayer for taking up this matter on another date. On the other hand, the counsel for the petitioner prayed for granting three weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit to the said counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 06-05-2022.

JUDGE

Devananda