

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 6 of 2022

Mayengbam Rojee Devi @ Luwang Leima

.....*Petitioner*

- Versus –
State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

02.06.2022

When the matter is called up, an adjournment slip is submitted by the counsel appearing for the petitioner for adjourning the case till 15.07.2022.

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned Government Advocate and Ms. Reena Chongtham, learned counsel appearing for the respondents have no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 15.07.2022.

JUDGE

Sapana