

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 6 of 2022

Mayengbam Rojee Devi @ Luwang Leima

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

17.08.2022

Mr. L. Sanjoy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks leave for filing additional affidavit to bring on record the subsequent development that occurred after filing the present writ petition. Accordingly, the learned counsel seeks 1 (one) week's time.

Ms. Rina Chongtham, learned counsel appearing for the respondents No. 2 & 3 has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 22.08.2022.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong