

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 6 of 2022

Mayengbam Jojee Devi @ Luwang Leima

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

08-09-2022

Heard Mr. L. Sanjoy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner; Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned GA for respondent No. 1 and Ms. Gangarani, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 14-09-2022.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori