

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) NO. 6 OF 2022**

Mayengbam Rojee Devi @ Luwang Leima

***...Petitioner***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur and 2 others

***...Respondents***

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. BIMOL SINGH**

**14-09-2022**

On the prayer made by the counsel for the petitioner, list this case again on 19.09.2022.

In the mean time, petitioner is at liberty to file additional affidavit, if so advised.

**JUDGE**

*bidya*