

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 6 of 2022

Mayengbam Rojee Devi @ Luwang Leima
....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

19.09.2022

Mr. Dingai, learned counsel made a prayer on behalf of Mr. L. Sanjoy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner for taking up this matter in the next week.

On examination of the record, it is found that exchange of pleadings are complete. Accordingly, the matter can be posted for final hearing.

List this case for final hearing on 19th October, 2022.

JUDGE