

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
WP(C) No. 6 of 2022

Mayengbam Rojee Devi @ Luwang Leima

...Petitioner/s

- Versus –

State of Manipur and 2Ors.

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

22.11.2022

- [1] Heard Mr. L. Sanjoy, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mrs. Monomala, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.
- [2] Since counter affidavit has been filed, Mr. L. Sanjoy, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents.
- [3] Therefore, post this matter on 02.12.2022 for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents.

Ab.Surjit

JUDGE

