

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 6 of 2022

Mayengbam Rojee Devi @ Luwang Leima.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

13-02-2026

None appears for the petitioner.

Present Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned Government Advocate for State respondent No. 1 and Ms. S. Gangarani, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

List this case on 20-02-2026 in the mediation column.

JUDGE

Victoria